SR

P LB
Battery Support Seat Assmy 11

135



EEREE AR 11

Battery Support Seat Assy 1

=2 R 5 &
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 GB/T6170 W2-REM12 Nut M12 2
2 GB/T93 P12 Washer12 6
3 300E.31.203 W2 Screw rod 1
4 300.48.032 B S P % Tid B S B3R R AR (SL.2105) welding pieces of support 1

300.48.032A 3R <7 P Bl B Y 2R welding pieces of support 1
5 GB/T97.1 8 Washer8 2
6 GB/T 91 FF 452 % 20 Split pin 2 x 20 2
7 GB/T 898 23 AM14-M14 X 1.5 X 50 Stud AM14-M14 X 1.5x50 4
8 GB/T 93 14 Washer14 4
9 GB/T 6176 P2AREM14 X 1.5 Nut M14 4
10 300.48.325 14 iR B Rubber pad 2
11 300.48.156 b g Rubber pad 2
12 [300.48.150 HLH BT Thread rod 2
13 300.48.107 HLJfL AR Clamping plate 1
14 GB/T 889 W2-REMB Washer8 2
15 GB/T 5783 WEEM12 X 35 Bolt M12 x 35 4
16 GB/T 97.1 #E12 Washer12 4
17 GBI/T 93 12 Washer12 4
18 300E.31.011 P S Connect pin 1
19  |300E.35.020 SRRSO Split pin 1
20 300.47.702 B fi iR 1
21 GB/T 5783 WEFEM10 X 20 Bolt M10 X 20 2
22 GB/T 93 #E 10 Washer10 2
23 300E.31.202 Hifd & Ballast weight 4

KL= A

136




TEBSMK

Tool Box

137



TEREHESM

Tool Box Assembly

5 R 5 7=
Ser. No. Part No. » Name Qty.

1 160.49.001 T H A B Tool box assembly 1

2 GB/T6170 WEREM12 Nut 12 2

3 GB/T93 g 12 Washer 12 2

4 GB/T97.1 g 12 Washer 2

5 GB/T5783 2EM12 X 25 Bolt M12 X 25 2

6 700.49.101 [F & AR Fixed bracket 1

7 GB/T 91 4456.3%x20 Pin 6.3x20 1

138




12

(7)
(7)

PRI FE B K
Fuel Tank

139



e Y

Fuel Tank
F o5 5 " L
Ser. No. Part No. % W Name Qty.
1 250.50.022 ThAE a5 A Fuel tank cap assembly 1
160.50.015 JEM H A Screen, oil filler hole 1
2 300.50.012 AN 1R S A Front steel band 1
3 300.50.101-2 B R Rrubber pad 4
4 300.50.013 IERL s aadts Rear steel band 2
5 300.50.017-1 A G SRR G Fuel tank rear support 1
6 300.50.104 Ja G I Rear rubber block 2
7 GB/T6170 IZEEEM8 Nut M8 8
8 GB/T5783 I FEM8 X 20 Bolt M8 20 4
9 GB/T93 [ 8 Washer8 4
10 300.50.011A-2 AR AR S Fuel tank 1
300.50.011H RIS A e i 25 g =2 Fuel tank 1
11 300.50.103 g ey Front rubber block 2
12 |300.50.016-1 AR SRR G Fuel tank front support 1
13 250.50.020 DTEM SR Sedimentary cup 1
250.50.901 i yE Screen, oil filler hole 1
250.50.902 DTIE M JE o Qil filler seat 1
250.50.903 et NS R e Seal ring 1
250.50.904 P ] 72 V2 2 R B Nut 1
250.50.905 ORI R LA Seal ring 1
250.50.906 IR Ji5 [ 3k X Screen 1
250.50.907 TF ORI 5 4 Handle cap 1
250.50.908 TFR H s 8y Washer 1

140




S RhE R
Cont.Fuel Tank

F o5 5 " LR
Ser. No. Part No. & & Name Qty.
250.50.909 TFRTFHR Handle 1
250.50.910 SRR IR [ 5 P Seal ring 1
250.50.911 SRR Cup 1
14 SE 12 Washer 12 1
15 300.50.018-1 i i B (500mm) Fuel pipe assembly(500mm)
(BETY 39558 A1) (For TY395 engine) 1

141




Lifter Assembly
142



RABRERR
Lifter Assembly

L R5 B
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB5785-86 W2 HEM14X1.5X50 BOLT M14X1.5X50 4
2 GB93-87 g 14 washer 14 4
3 YT300B.55.011 (5859 cylinder cap assy 1
4 GB3452.1-92 ORI%x 418 77.5X3.55 O-ring 77.5X3.55 1
5 E300.55.118 14E85X1.5 circlip 85X1.5 1
6 GB3452.1-92 O 224§ B 11.8X2.65 O-ring 11.8X2.65 2
7 E300.57.001 AV I =Y distributor assy 1
8 GB5782-86 B2 HEMBX80 bolt M8X80 2
9 GB5782-86 B2 AEMBX100 bolt M8X100 1
10 GB93-87 P58 washer 8 18
11 YT300B.55.103 JEHR bottom cover 1
12 YT300B.55.102 ek gasket 1
13 GB5781-86 2HEM8X20 bolt M8X20 12
14 E300.55.169 T YA AT front adjusting link 1
15 E300.55.017 SEEVAYENA swing pole 1
16 300.55.158 2RM8 () nut M8 1
17 YT300B.55.110 PR E adjusting bush 1
18 GB6170-86 W2 -REMB nut M8 1
19 300.55.156 JE AT rear adjusting link 1
20 YT300B.55.109 F A R connecting link 1
21 GB93-87 #5110 washer 10 4
22 GB5781-86 2 EM10X20 bolt M10X20 4
23 YT500.55.020 HIEMREH: plate 1

143




& RAR/E
Cont. Lifter Assembly

Fog RB i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
24  |150D.55.228-2 25 plug 1
25 150D.54.118 FR R washer 1
26 YT300B.55.115 b G pin 1
27 GB6170-86 W2-REM10 nut M10 1
28 YT300B.55.111C HhE bush 2
29 GB1235-76 O XU %x 4} BB 60X5.7 O-ring 60X5.7 2
30 BY350.55.122 RIHE lifting bush 2
31 YT300B.55.111B LHESS bush 2
32 FT500A.55.119 A lifting arm 2
33  |2555.125 RS IR support 1
34 25.55.156 RIpsEL ball connector 2
35 25.55.128 A rocker arm link pin 1
36 GB93-87 12 washer 12 8
37 GB5782-86 2HEM12X35 bolt M12X35 8
38 25.55.126 A pin 1
39 YT300B.55.108 R rocker arm 1
40  |YT300B.55.107 H VA Rk Sensor 1
41 YT300B.55.105 o8 58 RIR spring 1
42 YT300B.55.106 pE SR spring plate 1
43 GB6170-86 W2-REM14 nut M14 1
44 E300.55.107 yiR RS S draft-responsive control spring 1
45 YT300B.55.104 #R washer 1
46 TS300B.55.041 T RGE R FE B dipstick 1

144




& RAR/E
Cont. Lifter Assembly

FR=s R = &=

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
47 18.55.104 #h washer 1
48  |300.55.151 WITHE inlet arm 1
49 YT300B.55.112 AR lift shaft 1
50 GB5783-86 2M8X25 bolt M8X25 3
51 YT300A.55.039 TETE 2% B filter assy 1
52 YT300.55.253 sk 4t gasket 1
53 E300.55.152 THAF piston rod 1
54 YT300B.55.101 AR TS lift case 1
55 E300.55.142 15 FEBRHE piston ball seat 1
56 E300.55.117 4 5185X2 washer 85X2 1
57 GB3452.1-92 ORI 284} B 75X5.3 O-ring 75X5.3 1
58 E300.55.141 VB piston 1
59 GB3452.1-92 O XU %% 4} F§90X3.55 O-ring 90X3.55 1
60 YT300B.55.114 ANE] cylinder 1




5 BCER S A
Distributor Assembly

146



Distributor Assembly

Fo% ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB62-88 T REM6 Nut M6 2
2 GB97.1-85 #JE8 Washer 8 3
3 T30.57.123 T B Spring 1
4 E300.57.151 FW Control handle 1
5 GB5781-86 HEAEM10X16 Bolt M10X16 2
6 T30.57.147 EE e Stopper 1
7 E300.57.128 FEE Bush 2
8 T30.57.108 Fikh Handle shaft 1
9 GB91-86 g52X12 Pin 2X12 3
10  |T30.57.125 et Pin 1
11 T30.57.110 Y g Conctrol level 1
12 GB5782-86 HEFEM6XT75 Bolt M6X75 4
13 GB859-87 B 6 Washer 6 7
14 T30.57.117A RS Cover 1
15 T30.57.119 A Swing pole 1
16  |T30.57.109 s Feedback shaft 1
17 T30.57.120 R/ N Feedback small arm 1
18 E300.57.135 % Pin 1
19 T30.57.133-2 R Feedback arm 1
20 GB3452.1-92 ORI %% 4] 5 9.5X2.65 O-ring 9.5X2.65 2
21 T30.57.118 Ik Gasket 1
22 GB879-86 455X24 Pin 5X24 4
23 T30.57.115-2A VTN Disrtibutor case 1

147




& iR

Cont. Distributor Assembly

¥ R W R
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
24 T30.57.122 Exedi] Main control valve 1
25 T30.57.104-2 =] 1 R A QOil return valve 1
26 T30.57.103-1 EREIEES S Spring 1
27 GB3452.1-92 ORI 2545} B 21.2X2.65 O-ring 21.2X2.65 1
28 T30.57.112 -9 o e i 2 Spring 1
29 T30.57.102-1 ] e ) 3 2 Plug 1
30 GB3452.1-92 ORI 284} BB 19X2.65 O-ring 19X2.65 6
31 GB70-85 H2ETM6X16 Screw M6X16 3
32 T30.57.113 EX RS Front cover 1
33 T30.57.105 04 R L R Spring support 1
34 T30.57.156 ~158 R Adjusting washer A
35 T30.57.106 LA R Spring 1
36 T30.57.107 Era N Safty valve 1
37 T30.57.127 G IR Safty valve support 1
38 T30.57.128 Bk Safty valve plug 1
39 T30.57.159~ 161 kS Adjusting washer A
40 T30.57.114 HERS Pushing pin 1
41 T30.57.166 ek relief valve 1
42 |T30.57.140-1 NG HEE: 5 Spring 1
43 T30.57.138 THIRE Valve bush 1
44 T30.57.139 T iR A Valve case 1
45 GB3452.1-92 ORI 2= 4} 5 16X1.8 O-ring 16X1.8 1
46 |T30.57.137 NGRS Valve plug 1

148




& SYEERE
Cont. Distributor Assembly

Fog B &

Ser. No. Part No. # g Name Qty.
47 GB3452.1-92 O 25 4:} B 22.4X2.65 O-ring 22.4X2.65 1
48 T30.57.145B B[] ) B 2 Plug 1
49 T30.57.144B B[] i) A Spring 1
50 T30.57.164 B i) R A Washer 1
51 T30.57.142B B iR A4S Needle valve 1
52 T30.57.143B B[] ] JEB Valve seat 1
53 T30.57.124 FE B 24T Impacted screw 1
54 T30.57.126 PR FR AL HRET Limited screw 1
55 E300.57.147-1 PR Control plate 1
56  |T30.57.129 R PR Limited bush 1
57 GB859-87 #pE 10 Washer 10 2
58 E300.57.132 FEEE Handle bush 1

AJEE Just right amount




SNE PRI

Extemal limit chain

NS R

Suspension Mechanism Assembly

150



=ENAER

Suspension Mechanism Assembly

Fog ® B i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 300.56.184 RIS Connecting pin 2
2 300.56.018 FHRLAT o K52 R A Upper adjusting ukd,lift link 2
3 184.56.102 o RN Split pin (1) 6
4 300.56.023 b RIAT JE EAE B E E Rear connecting pin & lock pin assembly, 1
160.56.014 B SRk upper link Lock pin assembly 1

HEEE 1L 5144 Zinc-coated iron wire chain #14 2

300.56.127 bR ey Reat connecting pin,uqger link 1
300.56.128 B Connecting ring 1
300.56.129 HEBE R PR Connecting round ring 1

5 300.56.020 ERiAT S VA AT S Rear adjusting rod assembly,upper link 1
300.56.122 ERiAT R AT Rear adjusting rod,upper link 1
160.56.110 _bERiATERE L Spherical joint,ipper link 1

7 300.56.022-1 ERAF IR A Adjusting thread pipe assembly,upper link 1
8 GB/T7940.1 BB RAJEEHAMI0O X 1 Oil cup M10Xx 1 3
9 300.56.021 b RLAT R A A S K Front adjusting rod assembly,upper link 1
10 GB/T6170 WEREM22- 72 Nut M22-Left 2
11 300.56.105 BRI AR Thread pipe,Hdraulic Power Lift 2
12 GB/T6170 W2-REM22 Nut M22 2
13 300.56.019 RIRAF T wr R B Weldment assemblylift link 2
14 300.56.015 A FHAF B SR Right lower linkassembly with lock pin 1
300.56.028 A FHAFERK Right lower link assembly 1
160.56.014 B B Rk Lock pin assembly 1

HEEE 1L 5144 Zinc-coated iron wire chain #14 1

151




& BHENAER

Cont. Suspension Mechanism Assembly

¥ ﬂ‘: i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

GB/T91 5 X 22 Split pin 5x 22 1

15 GB/T882 #5%hB16 X 50 AXxis pin B16 x50 2
16 GB/T6170 WEEEM14 Nut M14 2
17 GB/T93 g 14 Plain washer 14 2
18 300.56.048 N REAT BRAV i B Limit chain assebly lower link 1
300.56.144 FRAFFRA 545 FR Chain ring,lower link 13
300.56.145 FRAFFRA 4% [ 2 B AR Fixing bolt,lower link 2

19 300.56.012 e R RAFH 814 Bk Left lower link assembly with lock pin 1
300.56.024 F2 T HiAT SR Left lower link assebly 1
160.56.014 = )58 Lock pin assembly 1

PR L BE 144 Zinc-coated iron wire chain 14# 1

GB/T91 5% 22 Split pin 5x 22 1

20 GB/T6170 W2-REM16 Nut 16 2
21 GB/T93-1987 #E 16 Plain washer 16 2
22 300.56.017A A FC PR 5% B External limit assembly 2
300.56.035 PR BE A AP AR A 1k T Adjusting bolt assembly I 1

300.56 .036 PR 4% R AP IR &4 O Adjusting bolt assembly II 1
300.56.220 FR AL eI o Adjusting rod 1
GB/T6170 W2REM22-/2 Nut M22-Lift 1
GB/T6170 WE-REM22 Nut M22 1

23 GB/T95 P10 Plain washer 10 2
24 GB/T882 #5HhB10 X 40 Clevis pin with head B10x 40 2
25 300.56.301 PRA &% hi bR External limit chain 2

152




S 12 K

Air Brake Assembly

153



SHIENE R

Air Brake Assembly

¥ B ® = i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8 X% 20 8
2 300.80.322 AR Connecting plate 2
3 GB/T97.1 P8 Washer 8 10
4 GB/T93 #]58 Washer 8 10
5 GB/T6170 W2-REM8 Nut M8 6
6 180.50.021 R SR Ssfety valve assembly 1
7 300.80.012B-1 il At AR RO Air tank weldment 1
8 300.80.321 it SR SRR Air tank plate 1
9 300.80.021B A B (AL TY 395 / TY3100447HHL) Outlet pipe assembly(For TY395 /3100 engine) 1

300.80.021C AR S (B SL2105ABT 45 L) Outlet pipe assembly(For SL2105ABT engine) 1

300.80.021D AR MO ((BEZN3902E ML) Outlet pipe assembly(For ZN390 engine) 1

300.80.021E HAE SR ((BLZN490 ZEimAL) Outlet pipe assembly(For ZN490 engine) 1

300.80.021F HAE S ((AL4L22BT 48 i#L) Outlet pipe assembly(For 4L22BT engine) 1
10 180.50.413 #pE Washer 8
11 180.50.412 AR Bolt 4
12 300.80.010 RERE B Air pressure gauge pipe assembly 1
13 300.80.018 2 R R A B Brake valve inlet pipe assembly 1
14 300.80.315 A B EAR Tube clamp 1
15 300.80.011 208 Sk Brake valve air outlet pipe assembly 1
16 180.50.020 T 30 pR) R Brake valve assembly 1
17 GB/T5782 W2 M8 X 50 Bolt M8 x50 2
18 GB/T882 45%hB10 X% 30 Clevis pin with head B10 X 30 1
19 180.50.411 Tl 2l ] T Brake valve adjusting fork 1

154




